
 

 
 
 

Scoil Náisiúnta Loch Guir (061) 385004 loughgurns@gmail.com 
 

School Calendar 2023/24 
 
School reopens: 
Wednesday 30th August 2023 
 
MID-TERM - School closed: 
Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 2023 
School reopens: 
Monday 6th November 2023 
 
CHRISTMAS - School closing on: 
Friday 22nd December 2023 
School reopens: 
Monday 8th  Jan 2024 
 
FEBRUARY 2024 
BANK HOLIDAY - School closed 
Monday 5th February 2024 
 
MID-TERM - School closed: 
Thursday 15th & Friday 16th February 2024 
School reopens: 
Monday 19th February 2024 
 
ST. PATRICK’S DAY - School closed: 
Monday 18th March 2024 
 



EASTER HOLIDAYS - School closing on: 
Friday 22nd March 2024 
School reopens: 
Monday 8th April 2024 
 
MAY BANK HOLIDAY - School closing on: 
Monday 6th May 2024 
 
JUNE BANK HOLIDAY - School closing on: 
Monday 3rd June 2024 
 
SUMMER HOLIDAYS - School closing on: 
Friday 21st June 2024 
 
*We have been informed by the Department of Education that the first week of the 
Easter Holidays or the Summer Holidays closing date may have to be changed if we lose 
time due to bad weather. 
 
 


